The Graphite® Edge Controller is a rugged all-in-one industrial solution that reduces cost and complexity
by combining IEC 61131 control capabilities with networking and data visualization.
Integrating communication and control into factory automation and
process control applications has never been easier. With all-metal
construction, a built-in web server, data logging with SD card, and Red
Lion’s Crimson® 3.0 or later software with Crimson Control functionality,
our rugged controller operates in the harshest environments to provide a

Ordering Guide
Part Number Description
GRAC0001 Graphite Edge Controller
Up to 4 Optional Expansion Racks (GEXRACK2) can be connected
to the Edge Controller and up to 1 Wide Rack (GEXRACK1) and 3
Expansion Racks (GEXRACK2) can be tethered via USB.
Graphite Edge Controller Ordering Guide and Specifications
Specifications
Power
Must use a Class 2 circuit according to National Electrical Code
(NEC), NFPA-70 or Canadian Electrical Code (CEC), Part I,
C22.1 or a Limited Power Supply (LPS) according to IEC 60950-
1 or Limited-energy circuit according to IEC 61010-1.
Power connection via removable three position terminal block.
Supply Voltage: 10-30 VDC
GRAC0001 Power Ratings
(Watts)
Input Voltage 10 V 12 V 24 V 30 V
Typical Power GRAC0001 only: 4 W 4 W 5 W 5 W
Maximum Power GRAC0001 only: 9 W 9 W 10 W 10 W
Available Power for Modules: 55 W
Max Power GRAC0001 With Module(s): 64 W 64 W 67 W 67 W
Battery
Lithium coin cell. Typical lifetime of 6 years, nominal.
Memory
On Board User Memory: 256 Mbyte of non-volatile Flash memory.
Memory Card: SD slot accepts standard capacity cards.
Communication Capabilities
USB Port: Adheres to USB specification 2.0 (high speed, full
speed) only using Type B connection.
USB Host Ports: Comply with Universal Serial Bus Specification
Rev 2.0. Support data transfers at (high speed, full speed).
Hardware over current protected (0.5 A max per port).
Serial Ports: Ports are individually isolated. Format and Baud
Rates for each port are individually software programmable up
to 115,200 baud.
PGM Port: RS232 port via RJ12.
COMMS Ports: RS422/485 ports via RJ45
DH485 TXEN: Transmit enable; open collector, VOH = 15 VDC,
VOL = 0.5 V @ 25 mA max.
Port to Port Isolation: 500 Vrms for 1 minute. Signal Isolation:
50 V.
Ethernet Ports: 10 BASE-T / 100 BASE-TX
RJ45 jack is wired as a NIC (Network Interface Card).
Isolation from Ethernet network to GRAC0001: 1500 Vrms
Environmental Conditions